## 506463075 01/22/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6509851

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BETH FYNBO	01/11/2021
AARON NELSON	01/11/2021
EDWARD PACKER	01/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUSY BABY LLC
Street Address:	4034 WHITE BRIDGE ROAD NW
City:	ORONOCO
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55960

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17144852

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123246334

**Email:** matthew.smyth@headlandlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. SMYTH

Address Line 1: 100 S FIFTH STREET, STE. 1900
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18029-008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F SUBMITTER: MATTHEW J. SMYTH	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Smyth, Reg. No. 58,224/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Busy Baby - 2020-01-11 - Patent Assignment (18029-008; Executed))#page1.tif source=Busy Baby - 2020-01-11 - Patent Assignment (18029-008; Executed))#page2.tif

PATENT 506463075 REEL: 054996 FRAME: 0719

Attorney Docket No.: 18029-008

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we:

Assignor Name	Assignor Address
Beth Fynbo	4034 White Bridge Road NW Oronoco, MN 55960
Aaron Nelson	319 E Hubbard Avenue Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Edward Packer	149 W Washington Avenue Murray, UT 84107

(referred to hereinafter collectively as "Assignor") hereby assign to Busy Baby LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Minnesota, having a registered office at 4034 White Bridge Road NW, Oronoco, MN 55960, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter, "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are described in the following United States patent application(s):

Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
17/144,852	08-January-2021	PLACEMAT ANCHOR AND TEETHING SPOON

Said assignment includes the entire right, title, and interest in all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, substitute, reexamination, post-grant review, international, and foreign applications that are filed on any of said inventions and improvements, as well as all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements. Said assignment further includes the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. Assignor authorizes Assignee to apply in all countries in Assignor's name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and Assignor agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignor further authorizes Assignee to insert on this Assignment (where indicated) the application serial number and filing date, when known, of application(s) referenced herein.

Attorney Docket No.: 18029-008

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provisional to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

Executed as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the Assignor:

Beth Fynbo	Date:	1/11/2021
Beth Fynose 496		
DocuSigned by:		
Al	Date:	1/11/2021
~		
DocuSigned by:		
Edward Packer	Date:	1/11/2021
EdwardPacker		